Recei ved: 07/ 26/ 2005

PSC NO: 8 GAS

NATIONAL FUEL GAS DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION
INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 7/28/05
ISSUED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE ORDER IN CASE 04-G-1047 DATED 07/22/05.

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

CANCELLED
07/ 28/ 2005

SUPPLEMENT TYPE: CANC
SUPPLEMENT NO: 17

CANCELLATION OF TARIFF LEAVES SUBMITTED IN CASE 04-G-1047

The following tariff leaves are cancelled effective July 28, 2005:

Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.

Cancel | ed by suppl enment No. 58 effective 05/01/2017

2
3
3.1
24
74
74.2
81
82
83
84
94
126
127
128
129
130
131
133
138
141
148
148.6
148.7
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156.1
156.2
157
158
159
161
163
164
165
173
174
175
179
184
186

Revision 6
Revision 14
Revision 2
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision

APODMNOWWOOWNDNDNOPRARWUUIUODNONONOOUUIOWRAREREADR,WERPEPEPNNENOBRMOCIODNDODN

Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.

Supplement No. 13
Supplement No. 16

187
189
190
206
207
211
217
218
219
220
221
222
224
230
231
234
235
236
237
248
255
257
258
259
262
263
266
266.1
266.1.1
266.3
266.4
270.1
271
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286

Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.

P NEFEPNENNMNMNNNPRAPOOOODOWONOWUORMROGOTWWERWERWERPRRPERPEPNORPROWOMDSOLOOOOU ON

Issued by _D. J. Seeley, President, 6363 Main Street, Williamsville, NY 14221
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)



