Received: 07/26/2005 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 07/28/2005

> PSC NO: 8 GAS NATIONAL FUEL GAS DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION **INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 7/28/05**

SUPPLEMENT NO: 17

SUPPLEMENT TYPE: CANC

CANCELLATION OF TARIFF LEAVES SUBMITTED IN CASE 04-G-1047

The following tariff leaves are cancelled effective July 28, 2005:

ISSUED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE ORDER IN CASE 04-G-1047 DATED 07/22/05.

Leaf No. 2	Revision	ó	Leaf No. 187	Revision No. 7
Leaf No. 3	Revision 14		Leaf No. 189	Revision No. 6
Leaf No. 3.1	Revision 2	2	Leaf No. 190	Revision No. 5
Leaf No. 24	Revision 2	2	Leaf No. 206	Revision No. 6
Leaf No. 74	Revision 5	;	Leaf No. 207	Revision No. 6
Leaf No. 74.2	Revision 2	2	Leaf No. 211	Revision No. 8
Leaf No. 81	Revision 3	}	Leaf No. 217	Revision No. 4
Leaf No. 82	Revision 5	j	Leaf No. 218	Revision No. 4
Leaf No. 83	Revision 4	ļ	Leaf No. 219	Revision No. 5
Leaf No. 84	Revision 3	;	Leaf No. 220	Revision No. 3
Leaf No. 94	Revision 2	2	Leaf No. 221	Revision No. 5
Leaf No. 126	Revision	-	Leaf No. 222	Revision No. 11
Leaf No. 127	Revision 2	2	Leaf No. 224	Revision No. 5
Leaf No. 128	Revision 2	2	Leaf No. 230	Revision No. 2
Leaf No. 129	Revision	-	Leaf No. 231	Revision No. 1
Leaf No. 130	Revision	-	Leaf No. 234	Revision No. 1
Leaf No. 131	Revision	-	Leaf No. 235	Revision No. 1
Leaf No. 133	Revision 3	}	Leaf No. 236	Revision No. 1
Leaf No. 138	Revision 4	ļ	Leaf No. 237	Revision No. 3
Leaf No. 141	Revision 4	ļ	Leaf No. 248	Revision No. 1
Leaf No. 148	Revision 4	ļ	Leaf No. 255	Revision No. 3
Leaf No. 148.6	Revision 3	}	Leaf No. 257	Revision No. 1
Leaf No. 148.7	Revision ()	Leaf No. 258	Revision No. 3
Leaf No. 149	Revision 3	;	Leaf No. 259	Revision No. 3
Leaf No. 150	Revision 8	3	Leaf No. 262	Revision No. 5
Leaf No. 151	Revision 2	2	Leaf No. 263	Revision No. 4
Leaf No. 152	Revision ()	Leaf No. 266	Revision No. 5
Leaf No. 153	Revision '	1	Leaf No. 266.1	Revision No. 3
Leaf No. 154	Revision 9)	Leaf No. 266.1.1	Revision No. 0
Leaf No. 155	Revision :	;	Leaf No. 266.3	Revision No. 2
Leaf No. 156.1	Revision 5	;	Leaf No. 266.4	Revision No. 6
Leaf No. 156.2	Revision 3	}	Leaf No. 270.1	Revision No. 3
Leaf No. 157	Revision 4	ļ	Leaf No. 271	Revision No. 9
Leaf No. 158	Revision 8	}	Leaf No. 275	Revision No. 6
Leaf No. 159	Revision 2	2	Leaf No. 276	Revision No. 8
Leaf No. 161	Revision 2	2	Leaf No. 277	Revision No. 4
Leaf No. 163	Revision 2	2	Leaf No. 278	Revision No. 2
Leaf No. 164	Revision 3	}	Leaf No. 279	Revision No. 2
Leaf No. 165	Revision 8	}	Leaf No. 280	Revision No. 2
Leaf No. 173	Revision 3	}	Leaf No. 281	Revision No. 2
Leaf No. 174	Revision 3	}	Leaf No. 282	Revision No. 1
Leaf No. 175	Revision (j.	Leaf No. 283	Revision No. 2
Leaf No. 179	Revision 2	2	Leaf No. 284	Revision No. 1
Leaf No. 184	Revision (Ď	Leaf No. 285	Revision No. 2
Leaf No. 186	Revision 4		Leaf No. 286	Revision No. 1
		Commission Ma	12	

Supplement No. 13 Supplement No. 16

Issued by _D. J. Seeley, President, 6363 Main Street, Williamsville, NY 14221 (Name of Officer, Title, Address)